

## Pankaj Bohra elected as IACC West India Council President

AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, INDIA, October 22, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Pankaj Bohra elected as IACC West India Council President.

Ahmedabad based Chartered Accountant, Pankaj Bohra, has been elected as the President of the West India Council of Indo-American Chamber of Commerce (IACC). Mr. Bohra is the first person from Gujarat to be elected as the President of the West India Council of IACC since the inception of Gujarat Branch of IACC a few decades ago.

Mr. Bohra, 56, who was earlier associated with Ernst & Young (EY), is a Senior Partner of Pankaj Bohra & Co. Chartered Accountants. He has been associated with IACC for the past 12



years and brings with him a rich experience of Corporate Governance including professional expertise in the fields Audit & assurance, Tax Advisory, Corporate Finance, Cross Border Investments etc.

Commenting on his elevation, Mr. Bohra said, "Relations between India and the USA are stronger than ever. Bi-lateral trade between the two countries has gone up tremendously in the last few years with USA emerging as a largest trading partner of India in its foreign trade. However, we believe there is a huge potential for further scaling up of bi-lateral trade & investments. The West India Council of IACC will actively engage with the governments & other stakeholders and continue to work in this direction."

In the meantime, Shailesh Goyal, Founder-Director of Simulations Public Affairs Management Services has also taken over as Chairman of the Gujarat Branch of IACC. He was earlier serving as Vice Chairman of IACC Gujarat Branch.



Bi-lateral trade between the two countries has gone up tremendously in the last few years with the USA emerging as the largest trading partner of India in its foreign trade"

Pankaj Bohra

For more information please contact Mr. Ashok Subbarao 9737045773

Vaibhav Shah Simulations Public Affairs Management Services Pvt Ltd +917575005502 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/528983547

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.